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Assigned District Splits

Total Total
Population Voting Age

Population

District 1
Escambia County 321,905 258,145
Okaloosa County 211,668 164,455
Santa Rosa County 188,000 145,194
* Walton County 47,648 37,763
District 1 Total 769,221 605,557
100% 78.72%

District 2
Bay County 175,216 139,659
Calhoun County 13,648 10,923
Franklin County 12,451 10,555
Gadsden County 43,826 34,617
Gulf County 14,192 11,821
Holmes County 19,653 15,598
Jackson County 47,319 38,271
Jefferson County 14,510 12,055
* Lafayette County 1,731 1,669
Leon County 292,198 236,591
Liberty County 7,974 6,507
Madison County 17,968 14,388
Taylor County 21,796 17,482
Wakulla County 33,764 26,854
* Walton County 27,657 22,192

Washington County 25,318 20,174



Total Total
Population Voting Age

Population

District 2 Total 769,221 619,356
100% 80.52%

District 3
Alachua County 278,468 227,905
Baker County 28,259 21,638
Bradford County 28,303 22,992
Columbia County 69,698 54,813
Dixie County 16,759 13,730
Gilchrist County 17,864 14,174
Hamilton County 14,004 11,329
* Lafayette County 6,495 5,150
Levy County 42,915 34,293
* Marion County 206,835 170,210
Suwannee County 43,474 34,279
Union County 16,147 13,093
District 3 Total 769,221 623,606
100% 81.07%

District 4
Clay County 218,245 166,139
* Duval County 226,346 183,109
Nassau County 90,352 72,186
* St Johns County 234,278 177,747

District 4 Total 769,221 599,181



Total
Population

Total
Voting Age

Population

District 5

* Duval County

District 5 Total

District 6
Flagler County
* Lake County
* Marion County
Putnam County
* St Johns County

* Volusia County

District 6 Total

District 7

* Orange County

Seminole County

* Volusia County

District 7 Total

District 8

100%

769,221

769,221
100%

115,378
106,811
96,495
73,321
39,147
338,069

769,221
100%

85,712
470,856
212,653

769,221
100%

77.89%

598,494

598,494
77.81%

96,386
86,931
78,367
58,184
32,854
282,210

634,932
82.54%

74,677
370,782
173,477

618,936
80.46%



Total Total
Population Voting Age

Population

Brevard County 606,612 497,095
Indian River County 159,788 134,386

* Volusia County 2,821 2,436
District 8 Total 769,221 633,917

100% 82.41%

District 9
* Orange County 380,565 291,439
Osceola County 388,656 297,816
District 9 Total 769,221 589,255
100% 76.6%
District 10
* Orange County 769,221 598,880
District 10 Total 769,221 598,880
100% 77.86%
District 11
* Citrus County 95,336 80,992
* Lake County 277,145 225,513
* Marion County 72,578 59,780
* Orange County 194,410 150,802
Sumter County 129,752 120,696

District 11 Total 769,221 637,783



Total Total
Population Voting Age

Population
100% 82.91%

District 12
* Citrus County 58,507 50,495
Hernando County 194,515 158,664
* Pasco County 326,313 262,770
* Pinellas County 189,886 160,366
District 12 Total 769,221 632,295
100% 82.2%

District 13
* Pinellas County 769,221 649,755
District 13 Total 769,221 649,755
100% 84.47%

District 14

* Hillsborough County 769,221 595,724

District 14 Total 769,221 595,724
100% 77.45%

District 15
* Hillsborough County 533,643 420,311
* Pasco County 235,578 185,256

District 15 Total 769,221 605,567



Total
Population

Total
Voting Age

Population

District 16
* Hillsborough County

Polk County

District 16 Total

District 17
* Hillsborough County
Manatee County

* Sarasota County

District 17 Total

District 18
Charlotte County
De Soto County
Glades County
Hardee County
Highlands County
* Lee County
Okeechobee County

* Sarasota County

District 18 Total

100%

44,175
725,046

769,221
100%

112,723
399,710
256,788

769,221
100%

186,847
33,976
12,126
25,327

101,235

192,848
39,644

177,218

769,221

78.72%

33,254
566,436

599,690
77.96%

89,742
326,633
220,305

636,680
82.77%

164,240
27,008
10,088
18,840
83,524

149,005
30,932

154,159

637,796



Total
Population

Total
Voting Age

Population

District 19
* Collier County

* Lee County

District 19 Total

District 20

* Broward County

* Palm Beach County

District 20 Total

District 21

Martin County

* Palm Beach County

St Lucie County

District 21 Total

District 22

* Palm Beach County

District 22 Total

100%

201,247

567,974

769,221

100%

535,322

233,899

769,221

100%

158,431

281,564

329,226

769,221

100%

769,220

769,220

82.91%

176,577
479,320

655,897

85.27%

418,231

177,177

595,408

77.4%

132,255

233,740

263,741

629,736

81.87%

625,981

625,981



Total
Population

Total
Voting Age

Population

District 23
* Broward County

* Palm Beach County

District 23 Total

District 24
* Broward County

* Miami-Dade County

District 24 Total

District 25

* Broward County

District 25 Total

District 26

* Collier County

Hendry County

* Miami-Dade County

District 26 Total

100%

561,713

207,508

769,221

100%

78,119

691,102

769,221

100%

769,221

769,221

100%

174,505
39,619
555,097

769,221

81.38%

460,921
171,726

632,647

82.25%

59,622

552,170

611,792

79.53%

607,264

607,264

78.95%

136,592
29,444
451,934

617,970



Total
Population

Total
Voting Age

Population

District 27

* Miami-Dade County

District 27 Total

District 28

* Miami-Dade County

Monroe County

District 28 Total

100%

769,221

769,221

100%

686,347

82,874

769,221
100%

80.34%

636,002

636,002

82.68%

538,514

70,617

609,131
79.19%



